

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE TAMARRON PARKWAY PHASE VI STREET DEDICATION
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 270
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 27, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JUNE 27, 2024
1931-8067B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$1,868,322.64
2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$2,219,269.65
3) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	\$2,560,306.36

CALENDAR DAYS - 120/150

Melony F. Gay



I, Melony F. Gay, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TAMARRON PARKWAY PHASE VI STREET DEDICATION
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 270
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 27, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JUNE 27, 2024
 1931-6067B (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DR HORTON PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS									
1	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	9964	\$61.98	\$617,568.72	\$79.00	\$787,156.00	\$70.00	\$697,480.00
2	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6098	\$3.88	\$23,660.24	\$4.00	\$24,392.00	\$3.75	\$22,867.50
3	8" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	12842	\$2.98	\$38,269.16	\$4.50	\$57,789.00	\$5.00	\$64,210.00
4	3% LIME BY WEIGHT, 19LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	122	\$338.00	\$41,236.00	\$380.00	\$46,360.00	\$350.00	\$42,700.00
5	7% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT, 43LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	276.1	\$151.00	\$41,691.10	\$160.00	\$44,176.00	\$138.00	\$38,101.80
6	ON-SITE DIRT EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED, PLACED, COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, OFFROAD TRUCKS, <0.5 MILES, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	7044	\$3.68	\$25,921.92	\$4.25	\$29,937.00	\$5.00	\$35,220.00
7	ON-SITE DIRT EXCAVATION AND MANIPULATION TO BE HAULED, STRIPPED, PLACED, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY ON-SITE FOR FILL (PER GRADING PLAN), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3175	\$2.58	\$8,191.50	\$4.25	\$13,493.75	\$5.00	\$15,875.00
8	STANDARD PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	31	\$28.00	\$868.00	\$24.00	\$744.00	\$25.00	\$775.00
9	SAWCUT, REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND 8" LIME/FLY ASH SUBGRADE ON EXISTING TAMARRON PARKWAY, INCLUDES 6" CURB AND ALL APPURTENANCES, AS NECESSARY, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	51	\$28.00	\$1,428.00	\$345.00	\$17,595.00	\$1,500.00	\$76,500.00
10	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3137	\$61.18	\$191,921.66	\$40.00	\$125,480.00	\$40.00	\$125,480.00
11	6" WHEELCHAIR RAMPS (TYPE 7), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE STAINED WITH CONTRASTING COLOR PER THE EXISTING WHEELCHAIR RAMPS LOCATED WITHIN SUBDIVISION, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,688.00	\$3,376.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
12	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$18.00	\$108.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$20.00	\$120.00
13	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
14	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN TEMPORARY TYPE III BARRICADE, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN SOD, AROUND INLETS AND MANHOLES, INCLUDES WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	150	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
16	16" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6098	\$1.00	\$6,098.00	\$1.00	\$6,098.00	\$1.00	\$6,098.00
17	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF R.O.W., TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.95	\$1,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,950.00
18	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.49	\$1,000.00	\$490.00	\$1,000.00	\$490.00	\$1,000.00	\$490.00
19	BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.15	\$500.00	\$575.00	\$500.00	\$575.00	\$500.00	\$575.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TAMARRON PARKWAY PHASE VI STREET DEDICATION
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 270
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 27, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JUNE 27, 2024
 1931-6067B (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20	6" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	611	\$32.00	\$19,552.00	\$32.00	\$19,552.00	\$38.00	\$23,218.00
21	SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO.4511, FOR EXISTING INLETS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$12.00	\$108.00	\$12.00	\$108.00	\$12.00	\$108.00
22	MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO.4311, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2942	\$1.60	\$4,707.20	\$1.60	\$4,707.20	\$1.60	\$4,707.20
23	MOBILIZATION, INCLUDES BONDS, INSURANCE, CONSTRUCTION PERMITS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
DR HORTON PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$1,031,670.52		\$1,190,044.95		\$1,212,327.50
COMMERCIAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS									
1	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	6810	\$61.88	\$421,402.80	\$79.00	\$537,990.00	\$70.00	\$476,700.00
2	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3842	\$3.88	\$14,906.96	\$4.00	\$15,368.00	\$3.75	\$14,407.50
3	8" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	9215	\$2.98	\$27,460.70	\$4.50	\$41,467.50	\$5.00	\$46,075.00
4	3% LIME BY WEIGHT, 19LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	87.54	\$338.00	\$29,588.52	\$380.00	\$33,265.20	\$350.00	\$30,639.00
5	7% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT, 43LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	198.12	\$151.00	\$29,916.12	\$160.00	\$31,699.20	\$138.00	\$27,340.56
6	ON-SITE DIRT EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED, PLACED, COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, OFFROAD TRUCKS, <0.5 MILES, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3585	\$3.68	\$13,192.80	\$4.25	\$15,236.25	\$5.00	\$17,925.00
7	ON-SITE DIRT EXCAVATION AND MANIPULATION TO BE HAULED, STRIPPED, PLACED, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY ON-SITE FOR FILL (PER GRADING PLAN), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	2803	\$2.58	\$7,231.74	\$4.25	\$11,912.75	\$5.00	\$14,015.00
8	REMOVE AND REPLACE 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND 8" LIME/FLY ASH SUBGRADE ON TEXAS HERITAGE PARKWAY R.O.W, INCLUDES 6" CURB AND ALL APPURTENANCES, AS NECESSARY, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	338	\$59.48	\$20,104.24	\$138.00	\$46,644.00	\$225.00	\$76,050.00
9	SAWCUT, REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND 8" LIME/FLY ASH SUBGRADE ON TEXAS HERITAGE PARKWAY ROW, INCLUDES 6" CURB AND ALL APPURTENANCES, AS NECESSARY, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	242	\$28.00	\$6,776.00	\$325.00	\$78,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$363,000.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	105	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$17.00	\$1,785.00	\$50.00	\$5,250.00
11	24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	13	\$168.00	\$2,184.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
12	STANDARD PRECAST INLET TYPE "C", ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TYPE "C" INLET AND CONNECT PROPOSED 24" STORM SEWER PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX RIM AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TAMARRON PARKWAY PHASE VI STREET DEDICATION
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 270
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 27, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JUNE 27, 2024
 1931-6067B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
15	8' REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2508	\$61.18	\$153,439.44	\$40.00	\$100,320.00	\$40.00	\$100,320.00
16	6' WHEELCHAIR RAMPS (TYPE 7), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE STAINED WITH CONTRASTING COLOR PER THE EXISTING WHEELCHAIR RAMPS LOCATED WITHIN SUBDIVISION, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,688.00	\$10,128.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00
17	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$18.00	\$72.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$80.00
18	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN TEMPORARY TYPE III BARRICADE, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN SOD, AROUND INLETS AND MANHOLES, INCLUDES WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	150	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
20	18" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3842	\$1.00	\$3,842.00	\$1.00	\$3,842.00	\$1.00	\$3,842.00
21	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF R.O.W., TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.95	\$1,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,950.00
22	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.49	\$1,000.00	\$490.00	\$1,000.00	\$490.00	\$1,000.00	\$490.00
23	6" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	325	\$32.00	\$10,400.00	\$23.00	\$7,475.00	\$38.00	\$12,350.00
24	BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.15	\$500.00	\$575.00	\$500.00	\$575.00	\$500.00	\$575.00
25	SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO.4511, FOR EXISTING INLETS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$12.00	\$72.00	\$12.00	\$72.00	\$12.00	\$72.00
26	MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO.4311, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2033	\$1.60	\$3,252.80	\$1.60	\$3,252.80	\$1.60	\$3,252.80
27	MOBILIZATION, INCLUDES BONDS, INSURANCE, CONSTRUCTION PERMITS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
COMMERCIAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$767,260.12		\$961,929.70		\$1,266,183.86
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS									
1	FINAL GRADING, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP SIGNS, STREET SIGNS, AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC SIGNS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	18" SOD FOR EROSION CONTROL, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
4	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TAMARRON PARKWAY PHASE VI STREET DEDICATION
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 270
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 27, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JUNE 27, 2024
 1931-6067B (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
5	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, V BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDING HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2000	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00
6	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$38.00	\$19,000.00
7	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GBI PARTNERS, LP, 713.995.1306, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,095.00	\$8,095.00	\$8,095.00	\$8,095.00	\$8,095.00	\$8,095.00
8	AS-BUILT FINAL GRADING SURVEY, MUST BE DONE BY GBI PARTNERS, LP, 713.995.1306, AND MUST BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER PRIOR TO COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
9	ALLOWANCE FOR FORT BEND COUNTY PERMIT FOR WORK INSIDE RIGHT OF WAY, AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	REINSPECTION FEE, PER FORT BEND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS, AS NEEDED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	FORT BEND COUNTY PAVING BOND, TAMARRON PARKWAY PHASE VI STREET DEDICATION (TOTAL BOND AMOUNT \$384,840.00)	EA	1	\$7,797.00	\$7,797.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$69,392.00		\$67,295.00		\$81,795.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL DR HORTON PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$1,031,670.52		\$1,190,044.95		\$1,212,327.50
SUBTOTAL COMMERCIAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$767,260.12		\$961,929.70		\$1,266,183.86
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$69,392.00		\$67,295.00		\$81,795.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,868,322.64		\$2,219,269.65		\$2,560,306.36

LJA Engineering, Inc.